ST /  STH -Transformer
The transformers of the ST / STH series are designed to provide electrical energy supply for one single humidifier.
They are equipped with primary and secondary fuses. They transform the system voltage of 230V 50Hz to 48/53V.
Model STH comes with transformer housing and illuminated ON/OFF mains switch.
Description
Single-phase control transformers as per VDE 0550 part 1 & 3, as per VDE 0113,
class T40E insulation, separate windings, mounted vertically on base angle
supports, protection system IP00, class 1 protection, screw connection (as per

ST160 7700104 160 230/50 48/53 yes yes
ST200 7700106 200 230/50 48/53 yes yes
ST250 7700108 250 230/50 48/53 yes yes
ST320 7700110 320 230/50 48/53 yes yes
ST400 7700112 400 230/50 48/53 yes yes
ST500 7700114 500 230/50 48/53 yes yes
ST800 7700115 800 230/50 48/53 yes yes
ST1000 7701000 1000 230/50 48/53 yes yes
ST1300 7700116 1300 230/50 48/53 yes yes
ST1600 7700117 1600 230/50 48/53 yes yes
with transformer housing and illuminated ON/OFF switch
Model Art. no. power primary secondary primary secondary
   voltage voltage fuse fuse
  VA V V/Hz
STH75 7700202 75 230/50 48/53 yes  yes
STH160 7700204 160 230/50 48/53 yes yes
STH200 7700206 200 230/50 48/53 yes yes
STH250 7700208 250 230/50 48/53 yes  yes
STH320 7700210 320 230/50 48/53 yes  yes
STH400 7700212 400 230/50 48/53 yes  yes
STH500 7700214 500 230/50 48/53 yes  yes
STH800 7700215 800 230/50 48/53 yes  yes
STH1000 7701001 1000 230/50 48/53 yes  yes
STH1300 7700216 1300 230/50 48/53 yes  yes
STH1600 7700217 1600 230/50 48/53 yes  yes
Transformer
AIRWIN  ST / STH
Dimension ST / STH
type Art. no power a b c d e f weight